Absentee Bid Form Weishaar Auction Service

Auction Name/Date:
Item you wish to phone bid or leave proxy bid:
<u>Bidder</u>
First Name:
Last Name:
Address:
Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Bank/Lender Name:
Bank/Lender Address:
Bank/Lender Phone:
Bank/Lender Contact Person:

Please submit back as soon as possible to:

Weishaar Auction Service P.O. Box 136 Golva, ND 58632

Email: weishaarauction@gmail.com

Phone/Fax: 701-872-5299

Cell: 701-876-9023

Please read the following page for absentee rules for bidding with Weishaar Auction Service.

All absentee bids Called-In or Sent to Weishaar Auction Service are submitted with the following understanding:

- 1. Phone Bids and Absentee Bids are executed in competition with the audience on an alternate basis as if he were present at the auction and his purchase will be obtained at the lowest bid possible. Absentee bids: Due to uncertainties of bidding, a lot may sell to the audience for the same amount authorized by the absentee bid.
- 2. Absentee bids are confidential and bidding will not commence with the highest absentee bid.
- 3. When the auction company is to call the bidder, we will not guarantee that there will be cell phone service at all times due to the rural areas!
- 4. The bidder agrees to be bound by Weishaar Auction Service standard bidder registration agreement. A copy may be forwarded upon request. ALL ITEMS are sold AS IS, WHERE IS!!! All sales are final!
- 5. Weishaar Auction Service does not guarantee the year, condition, description, or suitability of any item!
- 6. Bidder acknowledges that the Absentee bid is accepted on the express condition that the bidder will not have any claim against the auctioneer or its employees if the auctioneer fails, for any reason, to bid on behalf of the bidder.
- 7. Successful bidders will be called the evening of or morning after the auction with bid information and an invoice will be mailed or emailed, unless specific arrangements are made with Weishaar Auction Service. Invoices are due immediately after you are contacted and before you can pick up item!
- 8. Weishaar Auction Service appreciates the time you take to participate in our auctions and we will do everything possible to submit your absentee bid and call-in bids. However, there are no guarantees only our best efforts.

We thank you for your time and interest.

Weishaar Auction Service